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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 2a Etapa
OKN Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
20 TREINO - OKN 14/03/2025 16:59 . .... .

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 17:24:16

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of D
(O 45195 | 17:47:01.615 12 45.727 +0.459 17:48:52.5
(61) ALLAN CROCE 1" 2:05.481 +1:20.286 17:49:07.096 13 17:49:37.76
1 55.374 +10.581 17:43:31.070 12 47.263 +2.068 17:49:54.359 14 45.649 +0.381 17:50:23.41
2 49.280 +4.487 17:44:20.350 13 45.483 +0.288 17:50:39.842
3 46.572 +1.779 17:45:06.922 (75) MARCELO TORTATO
4 45.699 +0.906 17:45:52.621 (4) OLIN GALLI 1 53.546 +8.264 17:41:26.35
5 45.380 +0.587 17:46:38.001 1 54.018 +8.795 17:38:17.760 2 48.941 +3.659 17:42:15.2¢
6 45.446 +0.653 17:47:23.447 2 47.783 +2.560 17:39:05.543 3 47.601 +2.319 17:43:02.8¢
7 45.110 +0.317 17:48:08.557 3 46.958 +1.735 17:39:52.501 4 47.039 +1.757 17:43:49.97
8 45.050 +0.257 17:48:53.607 4 46.593 +1.370 17:40:39.094 5 47.077 +1.795 17:44:37.0"
9 17:49:38.400 5 46.581 +1.358 17:41:25.675 6 45.817 +0.535 17:45:22.8:
6 46.437 +1.214 17:42:12.112 7 45.798 +0.516 17:46:08.62
(27) YURI MORELLI 7 46.718 +1.495 17:42:58.830 8 45.449 +0.167 17:46:54.07
1 53.536 +8.580 17:38:46.760 8 46.217 +0.994 17:43:45.047 9 45.656 +0.374 17:47:39.7-
2 47.918 +2.962 17:39:34.678 9 45.822 +0.599 17:44:30.869 10 45.452 +0.170 17:48:25.1¢
3 47.940 +2.084 17:40:22.618 10 45.757 +0.534 17:45:16.626 1 45.751 +0.469 17:49:10.92
4 46.674 +1.718 17:41:09.292 1 46.368 +1.145 17:46:02.994 12 45.390 +0.108 17:49:56.32
5 46.200 +1.244 17:41:55.492 12 45.956 +0.733 17:46:48.950 (Kl 45.282 | 17:50:41.6(
6 47.164 +2.208 17:42:42.656 13 45.606 +0.383 17:47:34.556
7 46.547 +1.591 17:43:29.203 14 45.378 +0.155 17:48:19.934 (91) LUCCA CROCCE
8 45.835 +0.879 17:44:15.038 15 45.351 +0.128 17:49:05.285 1 56.727 +11.417 17:36:31.57
9 45.492 +0.536 17:45:00.530 16 17:49:50.508 2 49.692 +4.382 17:37:21.2€
10 45.260 +0.304 17:45:45.790 17 45.247 +0.024 17:50:35.755 3 47.436 +2.126 17:38:08.6¢
1 45.153 +0.197 17:46:30.943 4 47.355 +2.045 17:38:56.0¢
12 44.997 +0.041 17:47:15.940 (14) ENZO NIENKOTTER 5 47.095 +1.785 17:39:43.14
13 45.054 +0.098 17:48:00.994 1 1:01.603 +16.375 17:38:52.159 6 46.814 +1.504 17:40:29.9¢
14 17:48:45.950 2 49.585 +4.357 17:39:41.744 7 46.956 +1.646 17:41:16.91
15 45.008 +0.052 17:49:30.958 3 47.624 +2.396 17:40:29.368 8 46.499 +1.189 17:42:03.41
16 45.133 +0.177 17:50:16.091 4 47.782 +2.554 17:41:17.150 9 46.233 +0.923 17:42:49.65
5 47.070 +1.842 17:42:04.220 10 46.180 +0.870 17:43:35.8
(36) ENZO PRANDO 6 46.215 +0.987 17:42:50.435 11 46.828 +1.518 17:44:22 6F
1 56.420 +11.285 17:42:14.773 7 45.818 +0.590 17:43:36.253 12 47.023 +1.713 17:45:09.6€
2 48.881 +3.746 17:43:03.654 8 46.528 +1.300 17:44:22.781 13 45.936 +0.626 17:45:55.61
3 46.476 +1.341 17:43:50.130 9 46.348 +1.120 17:45:09.129 14 45.487 +0.177 17:46:41.1(
4 46.211 +1.076 17:44:36.341 10 45.650 +0.422 17:45:54.779 15 45.631 +0.321 17:47:26.7-
5 45.526 +0.391 17:45:21.867 " 45.281 +0.053 17:46:40.060 [ 45310 | 17:48:12.0¢
6 45.796 +0.661 17:46:07.663 12 45.399 +0.171 17:47:25.459 17 45.731 +0.421 17:48:57.77
7 45.351 +0.216 17:46:53.014 13 45.415 +0.187 17:48:10.874 18 45.592 +0.282 17:49:43.3¢
8 45.607 +0.472 17:47:38.621 14 45.883 +0.655 17:48:56.757 19 45.790 +0.480 17:50:29.1¢
Bl 45.135 | 17:48:23.756 (45228 | 17:49:41.985
10 45.405 +0.270 17:49:09.161 16 45.282 +0.054 17:50:27.267 (86) VINI FERRO
1 45.982 +0.847 17:49:55.143 1 55.794 +10.463 17:38:46.4:
12 45.268 +0.133 17:50:40.411 (3) FIRAS FAHS 2 48.859 +3.528 17:39:35.2¢
1 54.680 +9.412 17:42:47.569 3 47.704 +2.373 17:40:23.0(
(7) GABRIEL KOENIGKAN 2 48.481 +3.213 17:43:36.050 4 47.032 +1.701 17:41:10.0¢
1 57.217 +12.075 17:42:21.452 3 47.566 +2.298 17:44:23.616 5 46.932 +1.601 17:41:56.9¢
2 49.368 +4.226 17:43:10.820 4 46.670 +1.402 17:45:10.286 6 46.981 +1.650 17:42:43.9¢
3 46.750 +1.608 17:43:57.570 5 45.950 +0.682 17:45:56.236 7 46.605 +1.274 17:43:30.5¢
4 45.758 +0.616 17:44:43.328 6 45.839 +0.571 17:46:42.075 8 46.114 +0.783 17:44:16.6¢€
5 45.559 +0.417 17:45:28.887 7 45.504 +0.236 17:47:27.579 9 45.906 +0.575 17:45:02.57
6 45.334 +0.192 17:46:14.221 8 17:48:12.847 10 45.774 +0.443 17:45:48.34
7 46.262 +1.120 17:47:00.483 9 45.388 +0.120 17:48:58.235 " 45.704 +0.373 17:46:34.04
8 45.215 +0.073 17:47:45.698 10 45.320 +0.052 17:49:43.555 12 45.639 +0.308 17:47:19.6¢
9 17:48:30.840 13 45.648 +0.317 17:48:05.3¢
10 46.288 +1.146 17:49:17.128 (95) BENTO MEDINA 14 45.545 +0.214 17:48:50.8¢
1 52.213 +6.945 17:40:19.658 15 17:49:36.2
(118) NICOLLAS LORETTI 2 47.937 +2.669 17:41:07.595 16 45.681 +0.350 17:50:21.8¢
1 53.780 +8.585 17:40:06.626 3 47.514 +2.246 17:41:55.109
2 47.163 +1.968 17:40:53.789 4 48.139 +2.871 17:42:43.248 (88) BERNARDO
3 46.361 +1.166 17:41:40.150 5 47.295 +2.027 17:43:30.543 1 54.118 +8.684 17:28:47 .8¢
4 46.414 +1.219 17:42:26.564 6 46.910 +1.642 17:44:17.453 2 49.358 +3.924 17:29:37.2¢
5 46.655 +1.460 17:43:13.219 7 46.428 +1.160 17:45:03.881 3 47.754 +2.320 17:30:25.0(
6 46.522 +1.327 17:43:59.741 8 45.994 +0.726 17:45:49.875 4 47.724 +2.290 17:31:12.7°7
7 45.834 +0.639 17:44:45.575 9 45.774 +0.506 17:46:35.649 5 1:30.230 +44.796 17:32:42.9¢
8 45.445 +0.250 17:45:31.020 10 45.578 +0.310 17:47:21.227 6 50.545 +5.111 17:33:33.5(
9 45.400 +0.205 17:46:16.420 11 45.547 +0.279 17:48:06.774 7 46.977 +1.543 17:34:20.468
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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo
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:XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 2a Etapa
OKN Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
20 TREINO - OKN 14/03/2025 16:59 .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 17:24:16

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of D
8 46.766 +1.332 17:35:07.250 20 46.541 +0.733 17:44:19.583
9 49.191 +3.757 17:35:56.441 21 46.088 +0.280 17:45:05.671

10 46.512 +1.078 17:36:42.953 22 46.130 +0.322 17:45:51.801

1 46.339 +0.905 17:37:29.292 23 46.016 +0.208 17:46:37.817

12 1:53.712 +1:08.278 17:39:23.004 24 46.462 +0.654 17:47:24.279

13 49.518 +4.084 17:40:12.522 25 45.818 +0.010 17:48:10.097

14 47.078 +1.644 17:40:59.600 2 17:48:55.905

15 46.831 +1.397 17:41:46.431

16 46.334 +0.900 17:42:32.765 (157) PEDRO SENNE

17 46.276 +0.842 17:43:19.041 1 56.763 +10.934 17:42:23.239

18 45.887 +0.453 17:44:04.928 2 49.021 +3.192 17:43:12.260

19 45717 +0.283 17:44:50.645 3 47.552 +1.723 17:43:59.812

20 45.791 +0.357 17:45:36.436 4 46.781 +0.952 17:44:46.593

21 m 17:46:21.870 5 46.298 +0.469 17:45:32.891

22 45.692 +0.258 17:47:07.562 6 45.981 +0.152 17:46:18.872

23 46.412 +0.978 17:47:53.974 7 45.872 +0.043 17:47:04.744

24 45.506 +0.072 17:48:39.480 8 45.955 +0.126 17:47:50.699

25 45.561 +0.127 17:49:25.041 9 17:48:36.528

26 45.468 +0.034 17:50:10.509

(59) MATHEUS FORTUNATO
(33) VICTOR TIERI 1 56.523 +10.115 17:33:05.246
1 53.555 +8.035 17:41:38.310 2 49.628 +3.220 17:33:54.874
2 49.454 +3.934 17:42:27.764 3 49.633 +3.225 17:34:44.507
3 47.077 +1.557 17:43:14.841 4 48.059 +1.651 17:35:32.566
4 47.067 +1.547 17:44:01.908 5 47.557 +1.149 17:36:20.123
5 46.355 +0.835 17:44:48.263 6 48.480 +2.072 17:37:08.603
6 45.962 +0.442 17:45:34.225 7 47.875 +1.467 17:37:56.478
7 45.609 +0.089 17:46:19.834 8 48.689 +2.281 17:38:45.167
8 45.544 +0.024 17:47:05.378 9 1:50.960 +1:04.552 17:40:36.127
9 17:47:50.898 10 51.743 +5.335 17:41:27.870
10 46.743 +1.223 17:48:37.641 1 49.438 +3.030 17:42:17.308
1 45.674 +0.154 17:49:23.315 12 48.313 +1.905 17:43:05.621
13 1:17.309 +30.901 17:44:22.930
(38) MANOEL PAREDES 14 52.005 +5.597 17:45:14.935
1 53.159 +7.408 17:42:21.764 15 49.028 +2.620 17:46:03.963
2 52.175 +6.424 17:43:13.939 16 48.628 +2.220 17:46:52.591
3 47.335 +1.584 17:44:01.274 17 47.684 +1.276 17:47:40.275
4 46.901 +1.150 17:44:48.175 18 17:48:26.683
5 46.838 +1.087 17:45:35.013 19 47.260 +0.852 17:49:13.943
6 46.056 +0.305 17:46:21.069
7 46.259 +0.508 17:47:07.328 (22) MAXIMO TOVIGGINO
8 47.105 +1.354 17:47:54.433 1 54.577 +7.898 17:40:23.002
9 45.868 +0.117 17:48:40.301 2 56.121 +9.442 17:41:19.123
10 17:49:26.052 3 50.888 +4.209 17:42:10.011
11 45.796 +0.045 17:50:11.848 4 49.525 +2.846 17:42:59.536
5 47.988 +1.309 17:43:47.524
(16) PIETRO TORNERI 6 47.388 +0.709 17:44:34.912
7 54.346 +8.538 17:28:36.061 7 17:45:21.591
2 49.308 +3.500 17:29:25.369 8 2:55.433 +2:08.754 17:48:17.024
3 48.984 +3.176 17:30:14.353 9 51.729 +5.050 17:49:08.753
4 47.478 +1.670 17:31:01.831 10 47.483 +0.804 17:49:56.236
5 46.582 +0.774 17:31:48.413 1 46.986 +0.307 17:50:43.222
6 46.434 +0.626 17:32:34.847
7 46.329 +0.521 17:33:21.176 (165) MAX JUNIOR
8 46.526 +0.718 17:34:07.702 1 56.570 +9.368 17:38:43.528
9 46.359 +0.551 17:34:54.061 2 50.864 +3.662 17:39:34.392

10 46.441 +0.633 17:35:40.502 3 49.530 +2.328 17:40:23.922

11 46.481 +0.673 17:36:26.983 4 48.645 +1.443 17:41:12.567

12 46.328 +0.520 17:37:13.311 5 47.509 +0.307 17:42:00.076

13 1:35.704 +49.896 17:38:49.015 6 47.593 +0.391 17:42:47.669

14 49.362 +3.554 17:39:38.377 7 17:43:34.871

15 47.163 +1.355 17:40:25.540 8 48.945 +1.743 17:44:23.816

16 46.728 +0.920 17:41:12.268 9 52.575 +5.373 17:45:16.391

17 46.568 +0.760 17:41:58.836 10 3:07.768 +2:20.566 17:48:24.159

18 47.539 +1.731 17:42:46.375 1 52.933 +5.731 17:49:17.092

19 46.667 +0.859 17:43:33.042 12 48.783 +1.581 17:50:05.875
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